Shade reduces production: 0%

PV Panels: 42 x REC Solar, Model: REC370AA

Inverters: 1 x SolarEdge Technologies, Model:
SE11400H-US (240V)

Total Panel Area: 850 sq-ft

System Peak Power: 15.54 kW DC

Annual Production: 22,907 kWh. Supplying 95% of annual electric use

Contract Price Summary: Solar Electric (PV) System

Contract Amount: $38,850  ($2.50 per watt DC)

Incentives available to Customer in 1st Year

Federal Tax Credit: Year 2020 (26% of Gross Cost at Installation): ($10,101)

Net Cost at Install (after incentives): $28,749

Net Installed Price per Watt: $1.85 per watt DC

Page 6  of 16  Joe Solar - March 20, 2020  (JobID: 143461)

Sensitivity Analysis: Utility Rate Inflation Scenarios

Sensitivity Analysis is a process of analyzing possible future events by considering alternative possible outcomes.

The average change in utility rates (inflation) over the system life is perhaps the variable which may most affect the return on
your investment.  The following table summarizes how utility rate inflation may impact your investment.  The project, as
quoted, is compared to utility rate inflation that averages -5%, 0% and +5% over the system life.

As Quoted -5% Inflation 0% Inflation +5% Inflation

Total Utility Savings: $149,277 $48,931 $89,006 $178,230

Cash Gained over Life: $119,152 $18,806 $58,881 $148,105

Return on Initial Cash Invested (IRR): 15.7% 5.8% 11.5% 17.1%

Wealth Created Over System Life (NPV): $47,258 $1,617 $20,736 $59,511

Utility Inflation, as Quoted: Electric Rates: 3.78%

Page 7  of 16  Joe Solar - March 20, 2020  (JobID: 143461)

How to Interpret Financial Ratios and Measures

A Measure of Security: Cashflow Payback: 0.9 years - 0.9 years (modified)

The most common measure of the security of a proposed investment is its payback, defined as the length of time until one
gets one`s money back. Cashflow Payback is when cumulative cash flow stays positive for good. Modified Cashflow Payback
is when the cumulative cash in-flows exceed the total of all cash out-flows over the system life; future maintenance expenses